City of Westbrook
Resolution No. 1-2025
Establishing Rates, Fees and Administrative Fines:

The Westbrook City Council hereby establishes the following rates, fees and
administrative fines:

Fire Department
Fire Call $1,000.00
$ 50.00 a pail of foam
call exceeding 2 hours $250.00 per hour

CRP Burns $250.00 base charge +
$20.00 per acre charge

Township Charge $250.00 per section

Ambulance Department

Ambulance Call — Basic Life Support $ 700.00 +20.00/10aded mile

Ambulance Call — BLS Transfer $700.00

Ambulance Call — Advanced Life Support $1,100.00+20.00/10aded mile

Ambulance Call — ALS Transfer $1,100.00

Treatment No Transfer $250.00

Township Charge $ 50.00 per section

Public Works

Equipment Rental $100.00/hr

Operator Charge $ 50.00/hr

Product Application

- Small Lot $ 25.00 per application

- Large Lot $ 50.00 per application

Snow Removal Hauling $150.00/hr

Upkeep Rates

- Mowing/Weed Control Residential $ 75.00 1*' time/applic
$125.00 each time after

- Mowing/Weed Control Commercial $150.00 per time/applic

Cemetery Cleaning $150.00/hr

Sanitary Sewer Rates

Residential Base $ 17.00

Commercial Base $ 20.00

Residential per 1,000 $ 7.00

Commercial per 1,000 $ 7.50

Storm Sewer Rates

Residential $  5.00 monthly flat rate
Commercial $  5.00 monthly flat rate



Alcohol and Tobacco Licenses and Permits

On-Sale License

Off-Sale License

Sunday Intoxicating

3.2 On-Sale

3.2 Off-Sale
Cigarette/Tobacco License

Administrative Fees and Miscellaneous Charges

Copies
- Black and White
- Color

License and Permit Fees
Alcohol related items:
- Investigation for initial application
- Event Permit (w/alcohol)
Other:
- Dog and Cat License
- Peddler Registration
- UTV/Golf Cart/ATV Permit License
Travel by Elected Officials and Employees
- IRS Mileage Reimbursement Rate
- IRS Meal Reimbursement Rate
Breakfast
Lunch
Dinner

Planning and Zoning
Rezoning of Property
Conditional Use
Subdivision of Property
Variance

Street/Alley Vacation
Special meeting by request
Appeals

Building Permit

Building Permit Extension
Building Permit — Failure to obtain

$1,200.00 Annual

$
$
$
$
$

&L FH

& &L

@ BB L

@ PhH L

PP PP LL L PHPHPL L

100.00 Annual
100.00 Annual
105.00 Annual
105.00 Annual

20.00 Annual

.25 per page
.50 per page

50.00
10.00

5.00 annually
50.00 annually
25.00 annually

.67 cents/mile

13.00
15.00
26.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
200.00
125.00
100.00

25.00

25.00

50.00



Building Rental
- Community Center

- Deposit

- Security

- Kitchen (Gas Appliance Use)
- Senior Center

- Deposit

- Kitchen (Gas Appliance Use)

Garbage/Sanitation Fee
Contracted Collection Service
Non-Contract Collection Service

Campground Rental
Rent per night (Consecutive 3 nights unless approved)
Winter Parking

Police Services

Funeral Escort

Home Checks

Vehicle Lockouts

- On-Duty

- Off-Duty

- Out of Town (discretion used)

Police Department Civil Fines

8.12.6.B. Dog Running at Large
8.12.6.F. Dog Defecation
8.12.6.G Dog Barking

8.12.6.A 4. Dog Tag Required
8.12.6.A.5. # of Animals

8.12.6.J. Regulation of Kennels

8.12.4 Animal Shelter Violation
11.02s7 Exhibition Driving

11.04s2 Off-street Parking

11.07 Recreational Vehicle Parking
11.08/9 Motorized Golf Carts/ATV/UTV

11.10 Regulation of Snowmobiles

250.00
150.00
100.00
25.00
65.00
50.00
25.00

L L PP LB P

500.00
750.00

@ L

$ 20.00
$ No Charge

$ 35.00
$ No Charge

50.00
50.00
50.00

L L P

60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00
60/120.00

PP PP L L P



Police Department Criminal Fines

8.12.6.B. Dog Running at Large $ 60.00
8.12.6.F. Dog Defecation $ 60.00
8.12.6.G. Dog Barking $ 60.00
8.12.6.A4 Dog Tag Required $ 250.00
8.12.6.A.5 # of animals $ 120.00
8.12.6.J. Regulation of Kennels $ 120.00
8.12.4 Animal Shelter Violation $ 105.00
8.13.s.3. Potentially Dangerous Dog $ Mandatory Court
8.13.s.2. Dangerous Dog $ Mandatory Court
8.01.s.5. Constructive Materials $ 120.00
8.01.s.6. Miscellaneous Waste $ 120.00
11.06 Snow Parking $ 25.00
11.03 Parking $ 25.00
11.10 Regulation of Snowmobiles $ 120.00
11.02.7 Exhibition Driving $ 120.00
8.03.4 Public Nuisance Affecting Peace/Safety $ 120.00

Passed and Adopted by the Council on this 6 day of January, 2025.

City of Westbrook

Rocky Kolar, Mayor

ATTEST: Katie Steen, City Clerk



