City of Westbrook Resolution No. 1-2025 Establishing Rates, Fees and Administrative Fines:

The Westbrook City Council hereby establishes the following rates, fees and administrative fines:

Fire Department

Fire Call

CRP Burns

Township Charge

Ambulance Department

Ambulance Call – Basic Life Support Ambulance Call – BLS Transfer Ambulance Call – Advanced Life Support Ambulance Call – ALS Transfer Treatment No Transfer Township Charge

Public Works

Equipment Rental Operator Charge Product Application - Small Lot - Large Lot Snow Removal Hauling Upkeep Rates - Mowing/Weed Control Residential

- Mowing/Weed Control Commercial Cemetery Cleaning

Sanitary Sewer Rates

Residential Base Commercial Base

Residential per 1,000 Commercial per 1,000

Storm Sewer Rates

Residential\$5.00 monthly flat rateCommercial\$5.00 monthly flat rate

\$ 700.00 +20.00/loaded mile \$700.00 \$1,100.00+20.00/loaded mile \$1,100.00 \$250.00 \$ 50.00 per section

\$1,000.00

call exceeding 2 hours \$250.00 per hour

\$ 50.00 a pail of foam

\$250.00 base charge + \$20.00 per acre charge \$250.00 per section

\$100.00/hr \$50.00/hr

\$ 25.00 per application\$ 50.00 per application\$150.00/hr

\$ 75.00 1st time/applic \$125.00 each time after \$150.00 per time/applic \$150.00/hr

\$ 17.00
\$ 20.00
\$ 7.00
\$ 7.50

Alcohol and Tobacco Licenses and Permits				
On-Sale License	\$1,200.00 Annual			
Off-Sale License		100.00 Annual		
Sunday Intoxicating	\$	100.00 Annual		
3.2 On-Sale	\$	105.00 Annual		
3.2 Off-Sale	\$	105.00 Annual		
Cigarette/Tobacco License	\$	20.00 Annual		
Administrative Fees and Miscellaneous Charges				
Copies				
- Black and White		.25 per page		
- Color	\$.50 per page		
License and Permit Fees				
Alcohol related items:				
- Investigation for initial application	\$ \$	50.00		
- Event Permit (w/alcohol)		10.00		
Other:				
- Dog and Cat License	\$	5.00 annually		
- Peddler Registration	\$	50.00 annually		
- UTV/Golf Cart/ATV Permit License	\$	25.00 annually		
Travel by Elected Officials and Employees				
- IRS Mileage Reimbursement Rate	\$.67 cents/mile		
- IRS Meal Reimbursement Rate				
Breakfast	\$ \$	13.00		
Lunch		15.00		
Dinner	\$	26.00		
Planning and Zoning				
Rezoning of Property	\$	100.00		
Conditional Use	\$	100.00		
Subdivision of Property		100.00		
Variance		100.00		
Street/Alley Vacation		200.00		
Special meeting by request		125.00		
Appeals		100.00		
Building Permit		25.00		
Building Permit Extension		25.00		
Building Permit – Failure to obtain	\$	50.00		

Building Rental - Community Center - Deposit - Security - Kitchen (Gas Appliance Use) - Senior Center - Deposit - Kitchen (Gas Appliance Use)			250.00 150.00 100.00 25.00 65.00 50.00 25.00	
Garbage/Sanitation Fee				
	ollection Service	\$	500.00	
Non-Contract	Collection Service	\$	750.00	
Campgrou		.	•••	
Rent per night (Consecutive 3 nights unless approved)		\$	20.00	
Winter Parking		\$ N	No Charge	
Police Services Funeral Escort Home Checks Vehicle Lockouts			35.00 No Charge	
- On-Duty		\$	50.00	
- Off-Duty		\$	50.00	
- Out of Town (discretion used)		\$	50.00	
Police Depa	rtment Civil Fines			
8.12.6.B.	Dog Running at Large	\$	60/120.00	
8.12.6.F.	Dog Defecation	\$	60/120.00	
8.12.6.G	Dog Barking	\$	60/120.00	
8.12.6.A.4.	Dog Tag Required	\$	60/120.00	
8.12.6.A.5.	# of Animals	\$	60/120.00	
8.12.6.J.	Regulation of Kennels	\$	60/120.00	
8.12.4	Animal Shelter Violation	\$	60/120.00	
11.02s7	Exhibition Driving	\$	60/120.00	
11.04s2	Off-street Parking	\$	60/120.00	
11.07	Recreational Vehicle Parking	\$	60/120.00	
11.08/9	Motorized Golf Carts/ATV/UTV	\$	60/120.00	
11.10	Regulation of Snowmobiles	\$	60/120.00	

Police Department Criminal Fines

I once D opu		
8.12.6.B.	Dog Running at Large	\$ 60.00
8.12.6.F.	Dog Defecation	\$ 60.00
8.12.6.G.	Dog Barking	\$ 60.00
8.12.6.A.4	Dog Tag Required	\$ 250.00
8.12.6.A.5	# of animals	\$ 120.00
8.12.6.J.	Regulation of Kennels	\$ 120.00
8.12.4	Animal Shelter Violation	\$ 105.00
8.13.s.3.	Potentially Dangerous Dog	\$ Mandatory Court
8.13.s.2.	Dangerous Dog	\$ Mandatory Court
8.01.s.5.	Constructive Materials	\$ 120.00
8.01.s.6.	Miscellaneous Waste	\$ 120.00
11.06	Snow Parking	\$ 25.00
11.03	Parking	\$ 25.00
11.10	Regulation of Snowmobiles	\$ 120.00
11.02.7	Exhibition Driving	\$ 120.00
8.03.4	Public Nuisance Affecting Peace/Safety	\$ 120.00

Passed and Adopted by the Council on this 6th day of January, 2025.

City of Westbrook

Rocky Kolar, Mayor

ATTEST: Katie Steen, City Clerk